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23/430 Dr. Talah Akkari R 04/09/2023 a retractable canopy and side panels as constructed to area facing onto 
Bedford Row only
Mia Cafe
Ground Floor Unit
Corner of Harvey's Quay & Bedford Row
Limerick

23/60588 Rockspring Developments Limited P 06/09/2023 the construction of a residential development of 53 no. dwelling houses and 
all ancillary site works. The development comprises of 6 no. semi- detached 3 
bed dwellings, 32 no. terraced 3 bed dwellings and 15 no. terraced 2 bed 
dwellings and ancillary site works include landscaping, surface car parking and 
site services
Carrig Desmond
Churchtown Road, Newcastle West
Co. Limerick

23/60633 CS Fish Shops Ltd. P 04/09/2023 change of use from commercial/services premises to fish shop with associated 
signage
Unit No. 13 Racefield Centre
Fr. Russell Road
Limerick
V94 A5N8

23/60641 Shane Kenny P 06/09/2023 for a new detached garage and all associated site works and retention 
permission for  2 no. dormer windows at the rear of the existing dwelling 
under construction and associated site works
Corcamore
Clarina
Co. Limerick
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23/60642 Shannon Dragons R 07/09/2023 a boat storage container. Works to include new decorative cladding to the 
front and sides of the container
Montpelier Community Centre,
Montpelier, O'Briensbridge,
Co. Limerick.
V94 K5FT

23/60643 Jonathan & Mary Bourke P 06/09/2023 altering  design  of  the  proposed  two-storey extension to the side of the 
existing house and proposed single storey extension to the rear of the house 
previously granted under planning permission ref no. P21/1785, along with all 
associated site works
16 The Orchard
Castletroy
Co. Limerick.
V94CY5N

23/60655 Frank Nelligan P 07/09/2023 change of use of part of one of the existing playing pitches from grass to an 
Astroturf playing surface with surround fencing and ball netting with all 
associated site works
Railway Road
Abbeyfeale
Co. Limerick
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